

CONSENT OF QUALIFIED PERSON

March 23, 2016

I, Jeff Sepp, P.Eng., do hereby consent to the public filing of the report titled "Technical Report on the Sabodala Project, Senegal, West Africa" (the Technical Report), prepared for Teranga Gold Corporation and dated March 22, 2016, and to the use of extracts from, or the summary of, the Technical Report in the press release of Teranga Gold Corporation dated March 23, 2016 (the Press Release).

I also certify that I have read the Press Release and that it fairly and accurately represents the information in the Technical Report that supports the Press Release.

(Signed) "Jeff Sepp"

Jeff Sepp, P.Eng.



CONSENT OF QUALIFIED PERSON

March 23, 2016

I, Kathleen Ann Altman, Ph.D., P.E., do hereby consent to the public filing of the report titled "Technical Report on the Sabodala Project, Senegal, West Africa" (the Technical Report), prepared for Teranga Gold Corporation and dated March 22, 2016, and to the use of extracts from, or the summary of, the Technical Report in the press release of Teranga Gold Corporation dated March 23, 2016 (the Press Release).

I also certify that I have read the Press Release and that it fairly and accurately represents the information in the Technical Report that supports the Press Release.

(Signed) "Kathleen Ann Altman"

Kathleen Ann Altman, Ph.D., P.E.



T 416-594-0000 F 416-594-0088 www.terangagold.com



CONSENT OF QUALIFIED PERSON

March 23, 2016

I, William P. Chawrun, P.Eng., do hereby consent to the public filing of the report titled "Technical Report on the Sabodala Project, Senegal, West Africa" (the Technical Report), prepared for Teranga Gold Corporation and dated March 22, 2016, and to the use of extracts from, or the summary of, the Technical Report in the press release of Teranga Gold Corporation dated March 23, 2016 (the Press Release).

I also certify that I have read the Press Release and that it fairly and accurately represents the information in the Technical Report that supports the Press Release.

(Signed) "Paul Chawrun"

William P. Chawrun, P.Eng.





CONSENT OF QUALIFIED PERSON

March 23, 2016

I, Peter L. Mann, MAusIMM, do hereby consent to the public filing of the report titled "Technical Report on the Sabodala Project, Senegal, West Africa" (the Technical Report), prepared for Teranga Gold Corporation and dated March 22, 2016, and to the use of extracts from, or the summary of, the Technical Report in the press release of Teranga Gold Corporation dated March 23, 2016 (the Press Release).

I also certify that I have read the Press Release and that it fairly and accurately represents the information in the Technical Report that supports the Press Release.

(Signed) "Peter L. Mann"

Peter L. Mann, FAusIMM



T 416-594-0000 F 416-594-0088 www.terangagold.com



CONSENT OF QUALIFIED PERSON

March 23, 2016

I, Patti Nakai-Lajoie P.Geo., do hereby consent to the public filing of the report titled "Technical Report on the Sabodala Project, Senegal, West Africa" (the Technical Report), prepared for Teranga Gold Corporation and dated March 22, 2016, and to the use of extracts from, or the summary of, the Technical Report in the press release of Teranga Gold Corporation dated March 23, 2016 (the Press Release).

I also certify that I have read the Press Release and that it fairly and accurately represents the information in the Technical Report that supports the Press Release.

(Signed) "Patti Nakai-Lajoie"

Patti Nakai-Lajoie, P.Geo.